
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: WELD NECK FLANGES
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/12384
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS502033E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: March 06, 2023 11:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: March 06, 2023 12:00 PM
Number of Bids Received: 5
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: April 20, 2023

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated
Cost

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

CANGZHOU SAILING
STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. N/A N/A CNY

74,956.00/- Technically Compliant, but not lowest.

SHANXI LIYANG
FORGING CO.,LTD. N/A N/A CNY

57,065.60/-
Technically Compliant and Commercially

Lowest Evaluated Bidder. (for item
no.3&4 only)Order Value CNY:38,802.00

SHANGHAI CHANGHAO
INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LTD.

N/A N/A CNY
74,352.00/- Technically Compliant, but not lowest.

SHANXI SOLID
INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD.,CHINA

N/A N/A CNY
60,203.00/- Technically Compliant, but not lowest.

HEBEI XINQI PIPELINE
EQUIPMENT CO., LTD N/A N/A USD 8,778.80/-

Technically Compliant and Commercially
Lowest Evaluated Bidder. (for item

no.1&2 only)Order Value USD:2,574.80

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
SHANXI LIYANG FORGING CO.,LTD.
HEBEI XINQI PIPELINE EQUIPMENT CO., LTD

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................



* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


